## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Connick to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2 by Senator Miguez

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert "person with a valid concealed handgun
- 3 permit issued pursuant to R.S. 40:1379.1, 1379.1.1, 1379.3, or 1379.3.2 or any qualified
- 4 law enforcement officer authorized to carry a concealed handgun pursuant to R.S.
- 5 **40:1379.1.3 or 1379.1.4.**"

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 1, line 14 after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15 and 16
- 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 9 "not be liable for damages for any injury, death, or loss suffered by a 10 perpetrator when the injury, death, or loss is caused by a justified use of force
- or self-defense through the discharge of the handgun by the authorized person.
- This provision shall preclude any right of action by the perpetrator, his
- 13 survivors, or his heirs."

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 2, delete lines 12 through 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective July 4, 2024."